Middle Tenn. (3-7-2, 0-3-0) -vs- NM State (6-5-1, 3-0-0)
09/24/2023 at Las Cruces, NM (Soccer Athletic Complex)

Rate: 09/24/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sglézri\granr:cg(.)gie Athletic Complex Middle Tenn. L L 2
Officials: NM State 1 2 3
Middle Tenn. 2 NM State 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Suder, Hannah 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Guha, Valerie 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 4 Yordanova, Yana 1 0 0 O 75 3 Hammack, Mya 2 0O 0 O 90
FWD 6 Kivisto, Cambell 1 0O 0 o 83 FWD 4 Ormson, Megan 1 i 0 O 49
MID 11 Gough, Eleanor 0 0O 0 O 66 FWD 6 Leamons, Ariana 1 0O 0 O 90
DEF 16 Oliveras, Jessica 1 1 1 0 79 MID 10 Chacon, Bianca 2 1 0 1 69
DEF 17 Butcher, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 o 90 MID 12 Valenti, Gianna 0 0O 0 O 50
FWD 20 Slavinsky, Elizabeth 1 1 0 O 59 DEF 13 Johannes, Jena 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 24 Nielsen, Sascha 1 1 1 0 80 MID 14 McNeese, Loma 1 1 0 1 64
DEF 25 Manley, Caroline 0 0O 0 o 90 MID 17 Schultz, Brooke 1 1 1 1 81
FWD 27 Kvaale, Idun 0 0O 0 o 63 FWD 23 Scott, Meredith 0 0O 0 O 81
DEF 33 Spaanstra, Lauren 0 0o 0 2 90 MID 25 Hernandez, Xitlaly 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 2 Murphy, Hannah 0 0O 0 o 10 MID 7 Draper, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 9
FWD 7 Fraser, Taijah 0 0O 0 O 27 FWD 9 Gonzales, Mya 1 1 1 0 29
MID 10 Lebargy, Manon 1 0o 0 1 24 FWD 15 Machuca, Lauren 1 0O 0 O 6
DEF 14 Barnes, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 11 MID 19 Jerman, Tati 2 1 0 O 39
MID 15 Ouzounidis, Olivia 0 0O 0 o 7 FWD 21 Rasoul, Shila 7 3 1 0 63
MID 21 Thomas, Delaney 0 0O 0 O 7 Totals 19 9 3 3 990
FWD 22 Pettersen, Emma 0 0O 0 O 27
FWD 23 Adje, Faith 0 0 0 oO 12
Totals 6 3 2 3 990 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Guha, Valerie 90:00 2 1
Totals 2 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Suder, Hannah 90:00 3 6
Totals 3 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tenn. 4 6 Middle Tenn. 1 1 2
NM State 12 7 19 NM State 0 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Middle Tenn. 5 1 Middle Tenn. 4 10 14
NM State 0 1 1 NM State 8 10 18
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by NMSU Gonzales, Mya Assist by
37:17 NMSU Mya Gonzales Loma McNeese McNeese, Loma.
GOAL by MTSU Nielsen, Sascha Assist by
38:25 MTSU Sascha Nielsen Manon Lebargy , Lauren Spaanstra Lebargy, Manon and Spaanstra, Lauren.
GOAL by NMSU Rasoul, Shila Assist by Schultz,
46:01 NMSU Shila Rasoul Brooke Schultz Brooke.
GOAL by MTSU Oliveras, Jessica Assist by
50:12 MTSU Jessica Oliveras Lauren Spaanstra Spaanstra, Lauren.
GOAL by NMSU Schultz, Brooke Assist by
65:40 NMSU Brooke Schultz Bianca Chacon Chacon, Bianca.



Cautions and Ejections: 38:25 (YELLOW), #13 Jena Johannes (NMSU) 43:47 (YELLOW), #19 Tati Jerman (NMSU) 83:10 (YELLOW), #25
Caroline Manley (MTSU)
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Play By Play

Play

Guha, Valerie at goalie for NM State

Suder, Hannah at goalie for Middle Tenn.

Corner kick [02:14].

Offside against NM State.

Foul on Johannes, Jena.

Foul on Hernandez, Xitlaly.

Offside against NM State.

Foul on Ormson, Megan.

Offside against Middle Tenn..

Shot by NMSU Chacon, Bianca, bottom center, saved by Suder, Hannah.

Corner kick [10:34].

Offside against Middle Tenn..

Foul on Scott, Meredith.

Corner kick [16:01].

Foul on Oliveras, Jessica.

Shot by NMSU Leamons, Ariana, out top.

Shot by NMSU McNeese, Loma, bottom left, saved by Suder, Hannah.

Foul on Gough, Eleanor.

Foul on Schultz, Brooke.

Corner kick [22:51].

NMSU substitution: Rasoul, Shila for Ormson, Megan.

NMSU substitution: Jerman, Tati for Valenti, Gianna.

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, top, saved by Suder, Hannah.

Corner kick [28:04].

Shot by NMSU Jerman, Tati.

Foul on Hernandez, Xitlaly.

MTSU substitution: Pettersen, Emma for Yordanova, Yana.

MTSU substitution: Lebargy, Manon for Slavinsky, Elizabeth.

MTSU substitution: Fraser, Taijah for Kvaale, Idun.

Corner kick [30:20].

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, left woodwork.

Foul on Scott, Meredith.

Shot by NMSU Jerman, Tati, top left, saved by Suder, Hannah.

Corner kick [32:52].

MTSU substitution: Barnes, Dylan for Oliveras, Jessica.

Foul on Nielsen, Sascha.

Shot by NMSU Hammack, Mya, out left.

NMSU substitution: Draper, Hannah for Schultz, Brooke.

NMSU substitution: Gonzales, Mya for Scott, Meredith.

Foul on Pettersen, Emma.

GOAL by NMSU Gonzales, Mya Assist by McNeese, Loma.
Middle Tenn. 0, NM State 1

MTSU substitution: Thomas, Delaney for Kivisto, Cambell.

MTSU substitution: Ouzounidis, Olivia for Gough, Eleanor.

Corner kick [37:47].

Shot by MTSU Lebargy, Manon, left woodwork.

GOAL by MTSU Nielsen, Sascha Assist by Lebargy, Manon and Spaanstra, Lauren.
Middle Tenn. 1, NM State 1

NMSU substitution: Machuca, Lauren for McNeese, Loma.

Yellow card on NMSU Johannes, Jena.

Shot by NMSU Machuca, Lauren, out top.

Corner kick [42:18].

Corner kick [42:43].

Shot by NMSU Hammack, Mya, out top.

Yellow card on NMSU Jerman, Tati.

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, bottom right, saved by Suder, Hannah.

Foul on Jerman, Tati.

End of period [45:00].



45:

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:

46:
46:
48:
48:
49:
50:

51:
52:
54:
55:
56:
57:
57:
59:
62:
63:
64:
140

65

65

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
17
01

01
01
02
36

12

16
45
20
06
03
20
56
53
22
34
49

142
66:
68:
69:
69:
69:
70:
71:
72:
72:
74:
75:
75:
76:
76:
77:
77:
79:
81:
83:
83:
84:
85:

39
04
04
40
11
35
33
33
32
30
55
47
57
23
37
33
59
01
10
05
29

MTSU

NMSU
NMSU
NMSU
NMSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU
NMSU

MTSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU
MTSU

NMSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU
NMSU
MTSU
NMSU
NMSU
MTSU
NMSU

MTSU
NMSU
NMSU
NMSU
MTSU
NMSU
MTSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
MTSU
NMSU

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR MTSU: , #0 Suder, Hannah, #4 Yordanova, Yana, #6 Kivisto, Cambell, #11 Gough, Eleanor, #16 Oliveras,
Jessica, #17 Butcher, Kaitlyn, #20 Slavinsky, Elizabeth, #24 Nielsen, Sascha, #25 Manley, Caroline, #27 Kvaale,
Idun, #33 Spaanstra, Lauren.

FOR NMSU: , #1 Guha, Valerie, #3 Hammack, Mya, #21 Rasoul, Shila, #6 Leamons, Ariana, #10 Chacon, Bianca, #4
Ormson, Megan, #13 Johannes, Jena, #14 McNeese, Loma, #17 Schultz, Brooke, #23 Scott, Meredith, #25
Hernandez, Xitlaly.

NMSU substitution: Ormson, Megan for Jerman, Tati.

NMSU substitution: McNeese, Loma for Machuca, Lauren.

NMSU substitution: Schultz, Brooke for Draper, Hannah.

NMSU substitution: Scott, Meredith for Gonzales, Mya.

MTSU substitution: Yordanova, Yana for Pettersen, Emma.

MTSU substitution: Kivisto, Cambell for Thomas, Delaney.

MTSU substitution: Gough, Eleanor for Ouzounidis, Olivia.

MTSU substitution: Oliveras, Jessica for Barnes, Dylan.

MTSU substitution: Slavinsky, Elizabeth for Lebargy, Manon.

MTSU substitution: Kvaale, Idun for Fraser, Taijah.

Shot by NMSU Ormson, Megan, top, saved by Suder, Hannah.

GOAL by NMSU Rasoul, Shila Assist by Schultz, Brooke.
Middle Tenn. 1, NM State 2

Foul on Kivisto, Cambell.

Foul on McNeese, Loma.

Foul on Slavinsky, Elizabeth.

Foul on Kivisto, Cambell.

Foul on Ormson, Megan.

GOAL by MTSU Oliveras, Jessica Assist by Spaanstra, Lauren.
Middle Tenn. 2, NM State 2

Foul on Rasoul, Shila.

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, out left.

Shot by MTSU Slavinsky, Elizabeth, bottom center, saved by Guha, Valerie.

Offside against Middle Tenn..

Foul on Yordanova, Yana.

Foul on Scott, Meredith.

Foul on Rasoul, Shila.

MTSU substitution: Murphy, Hannah for Nielsen, Sascha.

Foul on McNeese, Loma.

Shot by NMSU Chacon, Bianca, out left.

Foul on Kvaale, Idun.

GOAL by NMSU Schultz, Brooke Assist by Chacon, Bianca.
Middle Tenn. 2, NM State 3

MTSU substitution: Adje, Faith for Slavinsky, Elizabeth.

NMSU substitution: Valenti, Gianna for Ormson, Megan.

NMSU substitution: Jerman, Tati for Chacon, Bianca.

NMSU substitution: Gonzales, Mya for McNeese, Loma.

MTSU substitution: Nielsen, Sascha for Murphy, Hannah.

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, out top.

Offside against Middle Tenn..

Foul on Hernandez, Xitlaly.

MTSU substitution: Lebargy, Manon for Gough, Eleanor.

MTSU substitution: Fraser, Taijah for Kvaale, Idun.

Foul on Butcher, Kaitlyn.

Corner kick [75:30].

Foul on Valenti, Gianna.

Shot by MTSU Yordanova, Yana.

Foul on Adje, Faith.

Shot by MTSU Kivisto, Cambell.

MTSU substitution: Pettersen, Emma for Adje, Faith.

Foul on Scott, Meredith.

MTSU substitution: Slavinsky, Elizabeth for Lebargy, Manon.

Foul on Manley, Caroline.

Yellow card on MTSU Manley, Caroline.

MTSU substitution: Kvaale, Idun for Fraser, Taijah.

Shot by NMSU Rasoul, Shila, out top.
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Foul on Pettersen, Emma.
Foul on Slavinsky, Elizabeth.
Foul on Scott, Meredith.

End of period [90:00].



